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TOOLS

E Meuleuse d’angle (Notice originale)

E Angle grinder (Original manual translation) @

E Winkelschleifer (Ubersetzung aus dem Original-Anleitung)

Amoladora angular (Traduccion del manual de instrucciones originale) K L 1 2 5
Smerigliatrice Angolar (Traduzione dell’avvertenza originale) Professional Machine

Esmeriladora de angulo (Traducdo do livro de instrugdes original)
Haakse slijmachine (Vertaling van de originele instructies)

Twviakdg poAog (ApxIKi pn auTOHATH PETAYpOON)

Szlifiera ka_toowa (Ttumaczenie z oryginalnej instrukcji)

H Kulmahiomakone (Kddnnos alkuperdisesti ohjeet)

S8 Vinkelslipmaskin (Oversiittning frdn originalinstruktioner)

m ‘braownmdosbHHa MaLmHa (MpeBoa Ha OpUrMHaIHaTa MHCTPYKLMSA)

m Hjorne slibemaskine (Overscettelse fra oprindelige brugsanvisning)

© FAR GROUP EUROPE

m Polizor unghiular (Traducere din instructiunile originale)

m Yrnosoi wnndoBanbHbI cTaHoK (MepeBog C OpuUrnHanbHOM MHCTPYKL M)

Kose ufalama makinesi (Orijinal talimatlar ceviri)

(8 Uhlovd bruska (Preklad z origindlniho ndvodu) &) \

E Rohova bruska (Preklad z originadlneho navodu) A J

L
D i

E novNIN NN (NND T PP)1) [/
m 8 w513 850 5¢ Uz ez a0 WJeg gl Uioadgs
m Ferde koszorii (Forditds az eredeti utasitdsok)

(S8 Kotni brusilnik (Prevod iz izvirnih navodil)

138 Nurgalihvija (Télge originaal juhiseid)
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Kampinés slifavimo staklés (Tulkojuma no instrukcijas originalvaloda)
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(8l Lenka slipmasina (Vertimas is originaliy instrukcijas) { )
. nk P 8 U J \\v7 Qij I

m Kutna brusilica (Prijevod prema originalne upute) www,
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5 min

==\ RECYCLABLE

BN

MERCI ! -

Retravailler le conditionnement nous a permis de supprimer tous les emballages issus
de produits dérivés d'hydrocarbures, au profit d'un packaging 100 % recyclable.

>>> Pour en savoir plus, flashez ce code
et retrouvez toutes les informations sur notre site :

-
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ADEPOSER A DEPOSER

ENMAGASIN EN DECHETERIE
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Description et repérage des organes de la machine
@ Interrupteur marche / arrét

Blocage d'arbre

Carter de protection orientable

Poignée latérale amovible

Serrage rapide

0090866660

Charbons

Contenu du carton
FIG. C

Assemblage de la machine
FIG. D
@ Montage de la poignée
@ Montage du carter
@ Montage du disque

@ Mise en marche et arrét
@ oOrientation du carter

@ Uutilisation du variateur

@ Changement de disque
(Voir assemblage de la machine)
@ Changement des charbons

Entretien, recommandations et conseils
Utiliser toujours un disque adapté aux matériaux
a travailler et non endommagg.
Graissage du pignonage.

<
[N
=.
)
—t
@
o
=
o
@
<.
=
@
(%2}
w
@

)
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Description and location of machine parts
@ on/off switch
Arbor block
Orientable protection guard
Removable side handle

Fast clamping

009086666

Carbon brushes
@ speed switch

Contents of box
FIG. C

Assembling the machine
FIG. D

@ Assembly of the handle

@ Montage du carter

@® Mounting of disc
Functions of the machine
FIG. E

@ start-up and stop
@ Orientation of the guard

@ Use of speed switch

)

Replacing consumables
FIG. F
@ Changing disc
(see assembling the machine)
@ cChanging the carbon brushes

Cleaning and maintenance and advice
Always use a disc that is suitable for the materials in
question and that is not damaged.
Lubrication of sprockets.
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Beschreibung und Kennzeichnung der Maschinenteile
FIG. A & B

@ Ein/Ausschalter

@ wellenblockierung

Drehbares Schutzgehause

@ Abnehmbarer seitlicher Handgriff

|

&)

@ R
@ R

@ reststellmutter
@ R

@ schleifkohlen
@ Drenzaniregler

Inhalt der Verpackung
FIG. C

Zusammenbau der Maschine
FIG. D
@ Anbringen des Handgriffs
@ Anbringen des Gehauses
@ Einsetzen der Schleifscheibe

Funktionen der Maschine
FIG. E

@ Ein- und Ausschalten
@ Drehung des Gehauses

)

@ Benutzung des Drehzahireglers

FIG. F
@ Auswechseln der Schleifscheibe
(siehe Zusammenbau der Maschine)
@ Auswechseln der Schleifkohlen

Batterie und Ladegerat
Reinigung und Wartung 25/ Nur Schleifscheiben
verwenden, die fur das zu bearbeitende
Material geeignet und in einwandfreiem
Zustand sind. Schmierung der Ritzel.

115041-Manual-B.indd 9

Cri localizacion de los elementos de la maquina
@ Interruptor marcha/parada
Blogueo de arbol
Carter de proteccion orientable
Empunadura lateral amovible

@
®
04
0
@ _
@
®
®

Descripcion

Tuerca de apriete

Carbones

Contenido del carton
FIG. C

Ensamblaje de la maquina
FIG. D
@ Montaje de la empufiadura
@ Montaje del carter
@® Montaje del disco

@ Puesta en marchay parada
@ Orientacion del carter

5
=
QO
(@R
)
<
o
@D
<
D
)
o,
o
QO
[@X
[©)
w

21

Utilizacion del variador

]
@ Cambio de disco

(véase ensamblaje de la maquina)
@ cambio de los carbones

Mantenimiento, recomendaciones v consejos

Utilizar siempre un disco no dafiado y adecuado
para los materiales que se tienen que trabaja.
Engrase de los pifiones.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -9-
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Descrizione e localizzazione degli organi della macchina
@ Interruttore avvio/arresto
Bloccaggio dell’albero
Carter di protezione orientabile
@ WManiglia laterale amovibile

S1S)

Dado di serraggio

00086

Carboni
@ Vvariatore delle velocita

Contenuto della scatola
FIG. C

Assemblaggio della macchina
FIG. D
@ Montaggio della maniglia
@ Montaggio del carter
@ Montaggio del disco

Funzionalita della macchina
FIG. E

@ Awioearresto
Orientamento del carter

o6

@ Utilizzazione del variatore

@ sostituzione del disco
(vedere assemblaggio della macchina)
@ sostituzione dei carboni

Manutenzione, raccomandazioni e consigli

Utilizzare sempre un disco adatto ai materiali
da lavorare e non danneggiato.
Lubrificazione dei pignoni.

-10-
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Blogueio do fuso
Cérter de protegao orientavel
Pega lateral removivel

Porca de aperto

@
®
o
®
@ _
@
@
@

Escovas

Conteudo da caixa
FIG. C

Montagem da maquina
FIG. D
@ Montagem da pega
@ Montagem do cérter
@ Montagem do disco

)
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)
o
o
=
o
@
<
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o
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o)
©
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@

Funcionalidade da maguina
FIG. E
@ Accionamento e paragem
@ Orientacéo do carter

)

@ utilizacdo do variador

Substituicdo de consumiveis
FIG. F
@ substituicao do disco
(ver a montagem da méaquina)
@ substituicao das escovas

Utilizar sempre um disco ndo avariado,
adaptado ao material a trabalhar.
Lubrificacdo dos pinhdes.
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Beschrijving en plaatsbepalingen
van de onderdelen van de machine

FIG.A &B
@ schakelaar aan / uit
Blokkering as
@® Verstelbare beschermmantel
@ Verwijderbaar zijhandvat

I

®

Spanmoer

Koolborstels

SISIS IS 1

Inhoud van het karton
FIG. C

Assemblage van de machine
FIG. D
@ Montage van het handvat
@ Montage van het carter
@® Montage van de schijf

)
@
=
@
p}
=
9]
[0}
@®
Q
QO
=

Functionaliteit van de machine
FIG. E

@ Aanzetten en stoppen

@ Richting van het carter

)

@ Gebruik van de regelaar

\ervanging van de accessoires
FIG. F
@ Verandering van de schijf
(zie assemblage van de machine)
@ Verandering van de koolborstels

Onderhoud, aanbevelingen en raadgevingen
Steeds een schijf gebruiken die is aangepast aan de
te bewerken materialen en die niet beschadigd.
Smeren van het tandwiel.

115041-Manual-B.indd 11

I

TIEPLYP RPN KXL EVTOTILOMOC
TWV 0PYXVWYV TNC UNXKVAG

FIG.A & B
@ Avoxémng exxivnong/ dtoxomicy
@ Mmrhoxdoiopne GEova
@ IIeQ1oTEPOUEVO TYOCTATEVTIXO
@ A dargeTi) mhayro yergorafi

21

@ Bideg ovodiLEng

e

@ Kagpovvixio

[EPLEXOUEVO XKPTLVOUL KOUTLOD
FIG. C

OUVOPHOAOYNON T X OV

FIG. D
@ povtaoiona Ts yereorapng
@ vonoBeTnon Tov mEpLPApoTOg
@ HOVTAQLONO. TOV TTYOCTATEVTLXOV

]
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>
=
3
]
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n
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e
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AELTOUPYLKOTNTA T X OV

FIG. E
@ O¢on o Aertovyio zon draxomi)
@ IIe@LoTEOP1] TOV TEOGTATEVTLZOV

)

@ Xomnon tov gulwoTi

AvVTi®aT00T0.61) TOV OVOADOLUOY
FIG. F

@ Alrayn) dionwv

( PrEne ouvaguordynon g wyaviic)
@ Alhoyn Tov zogpovvaxinv

oUVTION 01, VTodEiEELS ®ou ounfouiés.
No yonowomnoteite Tavra évay xotdAinio zoa
oL pBaguévo dioxo yio To vhxd.
Aimovor tav yeavelimv
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Opis i 0znaczenie elementéw urzadzenia
FIG.A & B

Wiacznik praca / stop
Blokada watu
Ostona regulowana

|

Uchwyt boczny wyjmowany

Nakretka zaciskowa

0000 066

@ Szczotki
Regulator predkosci
Zawartosc opakowania
FIG. C
Montaz maszyn
FIG. D
@ Montaz uchwytu
@ Montaz ostony
@ Montaz tarczy

“ ‘IO

Funkcje maszyn
FIG. E

Wiaczanie / wyltaczanie

g“

Ustawienie ostony

Wymiana elementdw zuzywajacych sie
FIG. F
@ Wymiana tarczy
(patrz montaz maszyny)
@ Wymiana szczotek

Zawsze stosowac tarcze dostosowane do
obrabianego materiatu i bez uszkodzen.
Smarowanie przektadni.

(RIETS
o
\[2.

<

s,
a

=

o

=

5
s
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Laitteen osien kuvaus ja sijainti
FIG. A & B
@ Kaynnistys-/sammutuskatkaisija
Akselin lukitus
Kaannettava suojakansi
Irrotettava sivukahva

|

Kiristysmutteri

009086666

Hiilet
@ «ytkin-lukitus
Laatikon sisalto
FIG. C
Laitteen asennus
FIG. D
@ «Kadensijan asennus
@ Kannen asennus
@® Levyn asennus

Laitteen kaytto

FIG. E
@ Kaynnistys ja sammutus
Suojakannen suuntaus

o6

@ Vvaihtajan kaytto

Kuluvien osien vaihto
FIG. F
@ Laikan vainto
(katso laitteen kokoamisohjeita)
@ Hiilten vaihtaminen

Puhdistus ja kunnossapito
Kayta aina ehjaa laikkaa, joka sopii tyostettavalle
materiaalille.
Hammaspyorien rasvaus.
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Beskrivning och markning av maskinens delar

FIG. A & B

Start-/stoppbrytare
L&sning av axeln

Riktbar skyddskapa
Borttagbart sidohandtag

Atdragningsmutter

900008608

Kolstavar
@ SteglOs varvtalsreglering

Innehall i kartongen
FIG. C

Montering av maskinen
FIG. D
@ Montering av handtaget
@ Montering av kapan
@® Montering av skivan

Maskinens funktion
FIG. E
@ start och stopp
@ Riktning av kdpan

“
|
<
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)
T
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X
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3
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je)
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I
0]

@ Anvandning av den stegl0sa varvtalsregleringen

Byte av forbrukningsmedel
FIG. F
@ Byte av skiva
(se montering av maskinen)
@ Byte av kolstavar

Rengoring och underhall
Anvand alltid en oskadd trissa som ar anpassad
till materialet som ska behandlas.
Smorjning av dreven.

115041-Manual-B.indd 13

ONMCaHVE 11 MECTOMO/IOXKEHWE Ha YaCTUTE Ha MaLLUVHATa
FIG.A & B

@ MNpeKkbcBady 3a CTapTupaHe / cnvpaHe

@ JbpeeH bnokmposay

KapTep 3a 3aLumTa, KOUTO MOXe Aa ce

Harnacs

CTpaHm4Ha HENOABVIKHA AP bXKKa

i

&)

[avika 3a cTaraHe

MpadUTH HETK Ha enexkTpoABHIraTeN
@ BapuaTop Ha ckopocTuTe

008068

Cb/AbP>XaHWe Ha KYTUATa

FIG. C

crnobaBaHe Ha MalumMHaTa
FIG. D

@ MOHTax Ha ApbXKKaTa
MOHTaX Ha Ancka
MOHTax Ha KapTep

S]S)

dVHKLMOHWPaHe Ha MallHaTa
FIG. E

[MonoxeHwe Ha KapTep

080

13nonssaHe Ha BapuaTopa

NOAMSHA Ha KOHCYMaTUBUTE
FIG. F
@ CmsaHa Ha gncka
(BvXKTE CrnobsBaHe Ha MalvHaTa)
@ CMsHa Ha rpadUTHU HYeTKM Ha
enekTpoaBMraTen

NoYncTBaHe U NoAADBXKKA
BuHarun nanonssamnTe AmMck, NoaxoasLL, 3a
MaTepuanuTe 3a paboTa, KOMTO He e 3axabeH.
CMasBaHe Ha HasbbeHo KoNesno.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -13-
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Beskrivelse og nhummerering af maskinens organer
@ Start / stop kontakt
Blokering af aksel
Indstillelig beskyttende hus
@ Aftageligt handtag i siden

o6

Fastspaendingsmatrik

Kul

000886

Papkassens indhold
FIG. C

Samling af maskinen
FIG. D
@ Montering af handtag
@ Montering af hus
@® Montering af skive

T
D
%]
(=7
0Q
>
@D
o
%)
<
8
0Q
[
=

Maskinens virkemade
FIG. E

@ start og stop
Husets orientering

g“

S]S)

@ Brugaf veelger

@ udskiftning af skive
(se samling af maskinen)
@ udskiftning af kul

Vedligeholdelse, anbefalinger og gode rad
Brug altid en skive i god stand, der er velegnet
til materialerne.

Smering af drev.

14-
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Descrierea si identificarea organelor de masina

FIG.A & B

07] intrerupitor pornire/oprire

@
®
o02J
®
®
@

Blocare arbore
Carcasa de protectie orientabila
Maneta laterald detasabila

Piulita de presare (de strangere)
® Cirbuni
@ Variator de viteza

Continutul cartonului
FIG. C

Asamblarea masinii
FIG. D
@ Montarea manetei
@ Montarea carcasei
@ Montarea discului

Functionarea masinii
FIG. E
Pornire si oprire
Orientarea carcasei

@ Utilizarea variatorului

@ inlocuirea discului
(vezi asamblarea masinii)
@ Schimbarea cédrbunilor

Utilizati, Intotdeauna, un disc adaptat
materialelor de lucru si care nu prezintad
defectiuni.

Ungere angrenaj cu roti dintate.
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ONMUCcaHMe U MapKMPOBKA 3/1IEMEHTOB MaLLVHbI
FIG. A & B

MepekntovaTesib BK.-BbIKA

BrokupoBka Bana

OpUEHTVPYEMBIN 3aLLIMTHBIN KOXYX

CbeMHast bokoBas pyyka

I
I

YNNOTHUTENbHAA ravka
YrnepoaHble LWeTKM
MepekntodaTesib CKOPOCTEM

080080000608

coAep>KMMoe KOpobKkm
FIG. C

c6opKa MaLUNHBbI
FIG. D

<
0
I
=
o
X
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<
L
~
<

@ MOHTaX KOXyxa

@ MoHTax Ancka
QYHKLNOHANBHOCTb MaLUNHbI
FIG. E

@ 3anyckK 1 OCTaHOB
@ OpveHTaLna Koxyxa

@ Vlcnonb3oBaHme NepekrodaTens
3aMeHa PacXOAiHbIX MaTepuanos
FIG. F

@ 3ameHa ayicka (cM. c6opKy MaLLIVHbI)
@ 3aMeHa yrnepoaHbIX LWeTOK

YNCTKA U TEXO6CAY>KNBAHWE

Bceraa 1cnonb3oBaTh AYCK, COOTBETCTBYHOLLINA
obpabaTbiBaeMbIM MaTEPVANaM M
HEenoBPEXAEHHbIN.

CMaska LecCTepeHHOro npmsoaa.
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Makinenin organlarinin tasviri ve bulunmasi
FIG. A & B

Calistirma anahtart / Durdurma

Mil blokaji

Yonlendirilebilir koruma karteri
Sokiilebilir yan kulp

Kontra somun

00060866

® Komiirler

Hiz degistiricisi
@ Kulbun takilmas1
@ Karterin takilmasi
@ Sap takma

Makinenin kullanishhgi
FIG. E

Calistirma ve durdurma
Karterin yonelimi

@ Degistiricinin kullanilmasi

Tiketim malzemelerinin degistirilmesi
@ Zimpara kagidinin takilmasi
(bkz. sarf malzemelerinin degistirilmesi)
@ Komiirlerin degistirilmesi

Temizlik ve bakim

Daima islenecek malzemelere uygun ve hasarsiz
bir disk kullanin.
Dislilerin yaglanmasi.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -15-
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Popis a oznaceni soucasti stroje
FIG.A & B
Spinac start/stop
Zablokovani hiidele
@ Nastavitelny ochranny karter
Boc¢ni sundavaci drzadlo

I
f

Utahovaci matka

00888

® Uniiky
Plynuly pfevod
Obsah krabice
FIG. C

Montaz stroje

FIG. D
@ Montdz drzadla
@ Montaz karteru
@® Montaz kotoude

‘I “a

Chod stroje
FIG. E

Spusténi a vypnuti
@ Orientace karteru

g‘|
g‘|

@ Pouziti plynulého pfevodu

Vymena komponentu

FIG. F
@ Vyména kotouce

(viz montéz stroje)

@ Vyména uhlikt

CiSteni a udrzba
Vzdy pouZzivejte kotou¢ neposkozeny a uréeny
na materidly, se kterymi pracujete.
Promazani ozubenych kolecek.

-16-
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Popis a oznacenie sucasti stroja
FIG.A & B
Spinac Start/stop
Zablokovanie hriadela
@ Nastavite'ny ochranny karter
Bocné skladacie drzadlo

St'ahovacia matica

00888

® uniiky
Plynuly prevod

Obsah krabice
FIG. C

Montaz stroja

FIG. D
@ Montiz drzadla
@ Montaz karteru
@® Montiz kotica

‘I “e

Chod stroja

FIG. E
Spustenie, nastavenie rychlosti
Pouzitie mechanickych rychlosti

@ Nastavenie rezu

Vymena komponentov
FIG. F
@ Vymena kotica
(pozri montaz stroja)
@ Vymena uhlikov

Cistenie a udrzba
Vzdy pouZzivajte koti¢ nepoSkodeny a uréeny na
materidly, s ktorymi pracujete.
Premazanie ozubenych koliesok.
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A gép alkotdelemeinek leirdsa és beazonositasa
@ 1ndito/ledllits kapesolé
@ Tengelyzar
Allithaté védSlemez
@ Levehetd oldalfogantyu

Imbuszkulcs

@ Sszenkefek
Sebességszabdlyozd

A doboz tartalma

FIG. C

A gép Osszeszerelése

FIG. D
@ Fogantyii felszerelése
@ Védslemez felszerelése
@ Tércsa felszerelése

060886

“ “G

A gép mikodése

FIG. E
@ Beinditds és leallitds
@ védslemez bellitdsa

0‘1

@ Szabdlyoz6 haszndlata

Fogybanyagok cseréje
FIG. F
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(1d. A gép Osszeszerelése)
@ Szénkefék cseréje

Tisztitas és karbantartas
Mindig hasznéljon az anyagoknak megfelel6 és
hibamentes tdrcsat.
Fogaskerekek zsirozésa.

-18-
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Opis in oznaka sklopov stroja
FIG.A &B

@ Stikalo delovanje / stop
Blokada gredi
Nastavljivo zasc¢itno ohisje

|

Snemljiv stranski rocaj

0080

% Matica za vpetje
@ Ogljikove elektrode
Frekvencni pretvornik

\/sebina kartona
FIG. C

Sestava stroja

FIG. D
@ Montaza ro¢aja
@ Montaza ohisja
@ Montaza diska

‘I “a

Funkcionalnost stroja
FIG. E

Vklop delovanja in ustavitev
Usmeritev ohiS§ja

@ Uporaba frekvencnega pretvornika

Menjava potrodnih delov
FIG. F
@ Menjava diska
(glej sestavo stroja)
@ Cambio de los carbones

CiScenje in vzdrzevanije
Vedno uporabljamo disk, ki je prilagojen materialom,
ki jih obdelujemo, in neposkodovan.
Mazanje zobnikov.
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Masina osade kirjeldus ja eristamine
FIG.A &B

@ Kaivitus/kinnipanekuliliti

@ Vol blokeerimine

Liigutatav kaitsekarter

Lilkumatu kuljekaepide

I
|

Kinnitusmutter
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Susinikud

ey
=
ot
(%2}
=+
@D
3
c
C
—

ja
Karbi sisu
FIG. C

Masina kokkupanek

FIG. D
@ Kéepideme kokkupanek
@ Karteri kokkupanek
@® Ketta kokkupanek

Masina funktsionaalsus
FIG. E
@ Kaivitamine ja peatamine
@ Karteri suunamine

@ Muutja kasutamine

e

Kuluvate osade vahetus
FIG. F
@ Ketta vahetus
(vaadata: masina kokkupanek)
@ siisinike vahetamine

Puhastamine ja hooldus
Kasutada alati materjalide tootlemiseks ettenahtud
ning kahjustamata ketast.
kiirusvahetusketta olitamine.
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Masinas dalu apraksts un uzstadiSana
FIG.A & B

Sledzis ieslegSanai/izsleégsanai
Koka noblokeSana

Regulgjams aizsargapvalks
Nopemams sanu rokturis

PievilkSanas uzmava

® Ogles
Atruma parsledzgjs

Kastes saturs

FIG. C

Masinas montaza

FIG. D
@ Roktura montaza
@ Apvalka montaza
@ Diska montaza

000606066

“ “O

Masinas funkcionalitate
FIG. E

@ IesleégSana un izslegSana
Apvalka noreguléSana
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Patereto dalu homaina
FIG. F
@ Diska nomaina
(skatit masinas montazu)
@ Oglu nomaina
TiriSana un apkope

Vienmér izmantojiet to disku, kas ir piemérots mate-
rialam un nav bojats.
masinas iee]loSana.
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pras D mas
@ Jungiklis jjungtas/iSjungtas
Veleno blokavimas
Apsauginis orientacinis karteris
Nuimama Soniné rankena

Spaudziamoji verzlé

0000066

@ Anglys
Greicio svyravimai
Kartono sudetis
FIG. C

Masinos surinkimas

FIG. D
@ Rankenos sumontavimas
@ Karterio sumontavimas
@ Disko sumontavimas

FIG. E

Jjungimas ir sustabdymas

“ “O

Karterio orientyras

@ Svyravimy panaudojimas

Vartojamosios produkcijos pakeitimas
@ Disko pakeitimas
(Ziuréti masinos surinkima)
@ Angliy pakeitimas

Valymas ir prieziura

Visada naudoti geros kokybés ir neapgadinta diskg.
Krumpliaracio iStepimas.

-20-

115041-Manual-B.indd 20

(0] a kom a
@ prekidat za ukljucivanje / iskljucivanje
Blokiranje stabla
Podesivi Stitnik
Odvojiva bo¢na rucka

Stezna matica

0006866

@ Ugljen
Varijator brzine
Sadrzaj kartona
FIG. C

Sastavljanje stroja
FIG. D

@ Sastavljanje rucke
@ Sklop kucista radilice
@ Montiranje diska

Funkcionalnost stroja
FIG. E

@ Ukljucivanje i iskljucivanje
Orijentacija kudista radilice

@ KoriStenje pogona

Zamjena potroSnog materijala
@ Promjena diska
(pogledajte sklop stroja)
Promjena ugljena

Uvijek koristite disk prilagoden materijalu
raditi i ne oStetiti se.
Podmazivanje zupcanika.
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Tension et fréquence assignée : 3apaHHOe HanpsKeHWe W YacToTa:
Nominal frequency and power: Tahsis gerilimi ve frekansi:
Spannung und Frequenz: Stanovené napéti a frekvence:
Tension y frecuencia fijada: Stanovené napatie a frekvencia: N
Tensione e frequenza assegnata: XN TM NNN. I
'\ Tens&o e frequéncia fixa: Sgpoapd! Boioils skl =
ﬁ Aangewezen spanning en frequentie: Névleges feszliltseg és frekvencia: 1
OVOPAOTIKI TAOT KOt UXVOTNTO: Napetost in dolocena frekvenca: ;
Napiecie i czestotliwos¢ przydzielona: KOHCYMMpaHO HanpexeHue 1 yectota : &
Jannite ja maaratty taajuus: Maaratud pinge ja sagedus
Angiven spanning och frekvens: Nustatyta jtampa ir daznis
Anfoert speending og frekvens: Noteiktais spriegums un frekvence.
Tensiune si frecventa de lucru: Napon i hazivna frekvencija:
Puissance assignée . 3apaHHan MOLWHOCTb!
Nominal power: Tahsis edilen gug:
Leerlaufdrehzahl: Stanoveny prikon:
Potencia fijada: Predpisany vykon:
Potenza assegnata: Axpm ma
_ Poténcia assinada: Sgaoepd! 85430 =
||E||- Onbelast toerental: Névleges teljesitmény : S
" | OvopaoTIKN) 10XUG: Dolocena jakost: S
Predko$c¢ na biegu jatowym: KOHCyMMpaHa MOLLYHOCT:
Teho: Maaratud voimsus.
Angiven effekt: Nustatyta galia
Anfort styrke: Noteikta jauda
Putere de lucru: Nazivna snaga:
Vitesse a vide : CKOPOCTb BPaLLEHNS Ha XONOCTOM XOAY .
No-load speed: Bosalma hizi:
Drehzahl unbelastet: Rychlost naprazdno:
Velocidad vacia: Rychlost pri chode naprazdno: E
Velocita a vuoto: Ppamrom [
Velocidade no vacuo: FRLEVIIPY el =
@ Leerlaufdrehzahl: Ures sebesség: o
TaxutnTa adpavelog: Prosti tek: :
Predkosc bez bcigzenia: CKOPOCT Ha NpasHn 060poTy: S
Tyhjakdyntinopeus Kiirus tuhikaigul 0
Tomganghastighet: Tuscio prietaiso greitis
Hastighed i ubelastet tilstand: TukSgaitas atrums
Viteza in gol: Brzina praznog hoda:
Diametre du disque et alésage : [JmnameTp avcka v nponuna :
Diameter of wheel and bore : Disk ve delik capr :
Durchmesser der Trennscheibe und Bohrung :  Primér kotouce a vrtani :
Diametro del disco y calibre : Priemer kottca a vnatorny priemer : =
Diametro del disco e alesaggio : TTPI NP TN 1P PO TOR P TN: £
Didmetro do disco e calibre : Ssgedls 30lskoulJl k3 3
Diameter van de schijf en boorgat : A tdrcsa és a furat mérete : N
AGpeTpog Siokou Kat om: Premer diska in izvrtine : :
Srednica tarczy i otwor : [inameTbp Ha peseua: X
Leikkuuteran lapimitta ja kalviminen : Ketta ja puurimise diameeter : [
Skivans diameter och innerdiameter : Skersmuo :
Skivens ydre og indre diameter : Diska un caurpludes atvérums diametrs :
Diametru disc si alezaj : Promijer diska i provrt:
<
-
=
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XX

Porter des lunettes de sécurité :
Porter un masque anti-poussiere:
Porter une protection auditive:

Wear protective eyewear :
Wear a dust mask :
Wear hearing protective equipment:

Schutzbrille tragen :
Staubschutzmaske tragen :
Gehorschutz tragen:

Llevar puestas gafas protectoras :
Llevar puesta una careta de proteccion contra el polvo :
Llevar puesta una proteccion auditiva:

Portare de gli occhiali di sicurezza :
Indossare una mascherina anti-polvere :
Portare una protezione uditiva:

Utilizar éculos de seguranca :
Utilizar uma méscara anti-poeira :
Utilizar uma protecc¢éo auditiva:

Draag een veiligheidsbril :

HapeHbTe 3aLMTHbIE OYKK
HapeHbTe pecnupatop :
HaAeHbTe CPEACTBA 3BYKOBOMN 3aLUTbI:

Guvenlik gozllkleri takin :
Toza karsl maske takin :
Isitsel koruma aleti takin:

Pouzivejte bezpec¢nostni bryle :
PouZivejte masku proti prachu :
PouZivejte ochranu sluchu:

Noste ochranné okuliare :
Noste ochranni masku proti prachu :
Noste ochranné sluchadla:

IRYM22 nwpar a'mn.

IR YN2IW NDIN 1T NP
nynw nnn N b w

Blas el dag

Dlopdd oaloss ¢ 163 pud
etodd) bauS Bt puad
Viseljen védbszemiiveget :

DopWVTaG yavTIO:

Uzywac rekawic ochronnych :
Kayta suojakasineita :
Anvand skyddshandskar :

Der skal benyttes handsker :
Purtati manusi :

Draag een stofmasker : Viseljen porvéd6é maszkot x
Draag gehoorbeschermers: Viseljen fiilvedét

DOPATE TIPOOTOTEUTIKA YUOAId: Nositi zas€itna ocala :

®OopESTE PAOKA VIO TN OKOV: Nositi zas¢itno masko proti prahu:

DOopATE IPOCTACIO OKONG: Nositi zasito uses:

Zaktadac okulary ochronne : [la Ce N3NoN3BaT 3aLYMTHM OuNAa :

Zaktada¢ maske przeciwpytowa [a ce nanonssa sawmMTHa Macka :

Zaktadaé stuchawki ochronne [la ce ©3nonssa CNyxoBu 3aLMTHN CPEACTBa:
Kayta suojalaseja : Kandke kaitseprille

Kayta polysuojust : Kandke tolmumaski.

Kayta kuulosuojaimia: Kandke korvakaitset

Anvand skyddsglasogon : NeSioti apsauginius akinius

Bar mask mot damm : Déveti respiratoriy

Bar horselskydd: NeSioti apsaugg nuo triukSmo

Der skal benyttes sikkerhedsbriller : Valkat aizsargbrilles

Der skal benyttes beskyttelsesmaske mod stov:  Valkat aizsarg masku pret putekliem

Der skal benyttes hereveern: valkat dzirdes aizsarglidzekli

Purtati ochelari de protectie : Nositi zaStitne naocale:

Purtati masca anti-praf : Nositi masku za zastitu od prasine:

Purtati casti de protectie auz: Nositi Stitnike protiv buke:

Porter des gants : HageHbTe nepyatky |

Use rubber gloves : Eldiven takin :

Scchutzhandschuhe tragen : Noste rukavice :

Llevar guantes de proteccion : Noste rukavice :

Indossare i guanti di protezione : IR YH21w 299N

Utilizar luvas de proteccédo : Ll el

Draag veiligheidshandschoenen : Viseljen keszty( t X

Nositi rokavice:

ace unsnonseat NpeanasHun pbkaBULW @
Kandke kindaid

Miveti pirstines

Valkat cimdus

Nositi zaStitne rukavice:

-22-
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Lire les instructions avant usage :

Read the instructions before use :

Vor Einsatz des Gerats Anweisung lesen :
Léase las instrucciones antes de usar :
Leggere le istruzioni prima dell’'uso :

Ler as instrucdes antes da utilizacao :
Lees voor het gebruik de instructies :
Al0BAOTE TIG 08NYieg TPV amo TN XpRHON:
Zapoznac siez instrukcja przed uzyciem :
Lue ohjeet ennen kayttoa :

Las anvisningarna fore anvandning :

lees instruktionerne far brug

Tnainte de utilizare, cititi instructiunile :

BHMMaTEIbHO NPOYUTANTE CAEAYIOLLNE MHCTPYKLMUN

Kullanmadan talimatlari okuyunuz :

Pozorné si prectéte nasledujici pokyny :
Pred pouzitim si precitajte pokyny :
oo oT

ool Jod elhedp ed! 13!

hasznalat elott olvassuk el az utasitast :

Pred uporabo preberite ustrezna navodila :
MpoueTeTe ykasaHuaTa 3a ynotpeba :

Enne kasutamist lugege instruktsiooni

Prie$ naudojima perskaityti instrukcija

izlastt instrukcijas pirms lietoSanas

Procitati upute prije uporabe:

Classe d'isolement : 2
Insulation class : 2
Isolierung klasse : 2
Aislamiento clase :2
Isolamento classe :2
Isolamento classe :2
Isolatie Klasse : 2
Katnyopia povwaong: 2
Izolacja Klazy :2
Eristysluokka :2
Isolering Klass :2
Isoleringsklasse 2
Clasa izolatie :2

Knaccwusonaummn 2 :
Yalitim derecesi :2
Trida izolace :2
Izola¢ny systém 2
2TTano

2 Jsgd s
Szigetelési osztaly :2
Razred izolacije :2
WNHcTpymeHT Knac :2
Isolatsiooniklass 2
Izoliacijos rasis 2
Izolacijas klase 2
Izolacija klasa: 2

Toujours manipuler a deux mains :
Always handle with two hands:
Fassen Sie immer mit zwei Handen an:
Manipule siempre con las dos manos:
Maneggiare sempre con due mani:
Manuseie sempre com as duas maos:
Behandel altijd met twee handen:

Na xepifeote mavta pe dvo xépa:
Zawsze uzywaj dwoch rak:

Kasittele aina kahdella k&della:
Hantera alltid med tva hander:
BuHaru xealLanTe ¢ ABe pbLUe:

Handter altid med to haender:

Manipulati intotdeauna cu doua maini:
Bceraa 6epuntech ABYMS pyKamMuL:

Daima iki elinizle tutun:

Vzdy manipulujte obéma rukama:
VZzdy manipulujte dvoma rukami:

LAY N T AW T

ot o sfspl el gagd:

Mindig két kézzel kezelje:

Vedno ravnajte z dvema rokama:
Kasitsege alati kahe kaega:

Vienmer rikojieties ar divam rokam:
Visada tvarkykite dviem rankomis:
Uvijek rukuijte s dvije ruke:

Ne pas utiliser le protecteur de meule pour trongconnage :

Do not use the wheel guard for cutting off:

Benutzen Sie den Radschutz nicht zum Trennen von:

No utilice el protector de rueda para cortar:

Non utilizzare la protezione della mola per tagliare:

Nao utilize a protecéo da roda para cortar:

Gebruik de wielbeschermer niet voor het doorslijpen van:

Mn XPNOIHOTIOIEITE TO TIPOCTATEUTIKO TPOXOU Y10l VOl KOWETE:

Nie uzywac ostony tarczy do odcinania:

Ala kayta pyoran suojusta leikkaamiseen:

Anvand inte hjulskyddet for att skéra av:

He nsnonseaite npeanasnTens Ha KONeNoTo 3a psisaHe Ha
Brug ikke hjulskaermen til at skeere af:

Nu folositi aparatoarea rotii pentru téierea:
He ncnonbayiTe 3alUTHBIN KOXYX A9 Pe3KN:
Disk korumasini asagidakileri kesmek icin kullanmayin:
Nepouzivejte kryt kola k odfiznuti:
Nepouzivajte chrani¢ kolesa na odrezanie:
N Ynwnnw ama) Mo Y m:

Il eouet s slis Upeds Jske :

Ne hasznélja a kerékvédot levagasra:
S¢itnika kolesa ne uporabljajte za rezanje:
Arge kasutage rattakaitset I6ikamiseks:
Neizmantojiet ritena aizsargu, lai nogrieztu:
Nenaudokite rato apsaugos pjovimui:

Ne koristite titnik kotaCa za rezanje:
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Niveau de pression acoustique : YpOoBEHb aKyCTUHECKOro AABNEHUS.
Acoustic pressure level : Akustik basing seviyesi :
Schalldruckpegel : Hladina akustického tlaku :
Nivel de presion acustica : Hladina akustického tlaku :
Livello di pressione acustica : 2LDIPR YN NN =<
Nivel de pressdo acUstica : st pod! b oAl s =
Niveau akoestische druk : A hangnyomas szintje : °
L TTaOpn NXNTIKAG Tieong: Nivo akusti¢nega pritiska: ;.
pA Poziom mocy akustycznej : PaBHULLE Ha aKyCTUYHO HansraHe : &
Kayta kuulosuojaimia: Helirdhu nivoo
Ljudtrycksniva : Akustinio spaudimo lygis
Lydtryk : Akustiska spiediena limenis
Nivel presiune acustica : Razina zvuc¢nog tlaka:
Niveau de puissance acoustique : YPOBEHb MOLLHOCTY 3BYKa '
Acoustic power level : Akustik basing seviyesi :
Schallleistungspegel : Hladina zvukového vykonu:
Nivel de potencia acustica : Hladina zvukového vykonu:
Livello di potenza acustica: 2ODIPR MI N <
Nivel de poténcia acustica: zetod)! sseose o
Niveau akoestisch vermogen : a hangnyomas szintje : 2
L Emtinedo 1ox006 nyou: Nivo akusti¢ne jakosti : <
wA Poziom mocy akustycznej : PaBHWLLe Ha BUGpaLuK : =
Kayté suojalaseja : HelivGimsuse nivoo
Ljudstyrkeniva : TriukSmo lygis
Lydstyrke : Akustiskas jaudas limenis
Nivel putere acustica : Razina zvucne snage:
NIVEAU SONORE D’EMISSION : AVIDE
Pression acoustique LpA poste opérateur 93,9 dB
Incertitude 3
Puissance acoustique LWA 104,9 dB
Incertitude 3

Valeurs déterminées suivant le code d'essai de I'annexe B de la norme EN 61029-1 avec emploi des normes de base ISO 11201 et ISO
3744. Les niveaux de pression acoustique obtenus in situ dépendent :

- Des niveaux réels de la machine considérées, en prenant en compte les incertitudes déclarées;

- Du local et de I'installation de la machine. Préférez une piece dont I'acoustique est plus feutrée.

Evitez les piéces vides a grande résonance. Placez vous aupres d‘une fenétre le cas échéant.

- Des outils montés, des pieces travaillées, des réglages choisis, ...

Niveau de vibration : YpoBeHb BUGpaummn
Hand/arm vibration level : Titresim seviyesi :
Vibrationspegel Hand/Arm : Uroven vibraci :
Nivel de vibracion mano/brazo : Hladina vibréacii :
Livello di vibrazione mano/braccio : mTan %
Nivel de vibracao mao/braco : el ssmpse ~
Trillingsniveau hand/arm : Vibracioszint : S
EMine5o KpaSaouwy: Nivo vibracij : J
Poziom wibracji rzka/ramiz : PasHULE : i
Tarinataso: Vibracijas limenis.
Vibrationsniva hand/arm : Vibracijos lygis
Vibrations niveau : Vibratsiooni nivo
Nivel vibratii_: Razina vibracije:

VIBRATIONS:

Total des valeurs de vibration (somme vectorielle des trois directions) déterminée selon EN 60745 :

a 8,24 m/s?

Incertitude K 1,5m/s?

L'amplitude d'oscillation peut étre utilisée comme valeur de comparaison doutils électroportatifs. Attention : si 'outil électroportatif est
utilisé pour d'autres applications, avec d'autres outils de travail, I'amplitude d'oscillation peut étre différente.

Recyclage des déchets :

Les outils, accessoires et leur emballages doivent suivre une voie de recyclage adaptée. Conformément aux directives Européenne 2012/19/
UE et 2006/66/CE, les composants d'un produit doivent étre séparés, collectés, recyclés ou éliminés en conformité avec les réglementations
environnementales en vigueur. Les appareils, batteries, piles, huiles, emballages devront étre déposés dans les systemes d'élimination des
déchets spéciaux tels que déchetteries. Renseignez-vous aupres de votre commune pour connaitre I'organisme le plus proche a méme de
retraiter ou de collecter ces déchets.

-24-
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Soumis a recyclage
Subjected to recycling
Sujeto a reciclaje
Sottoposti a riciclaggio
Sujeitos a reciclagem
N&o deite no lixo

MoanexuT nepepaboTke

Atmayiniz

Nevyhazujte je do bezného odpadu
Neodhadzovat

Gjenvinningspliktig

Salasdl g 13ds loa e 1

ﬁ/ Niet wegwerpen ne mecite1 >
YmokelTal o€ avakUKAWaon Ne odvrZite ga/jih vstran
EEmm | Nie wyrzucac Taaskasutusse kuuluv
Ala heita pois luontoon Arge visake seda minema
Batteriet far inte kastas Nemeétykite
Bortkast det ikke Nemest
Nu le auncati Podvrgnuto recikliranju
Recyclable, soumis au tri sélectif Reciclabile sub rezerva reciclare
Recyclable, subject to recycling TMOBTOPHO yNaKoBKa NOANEXMT BTOPUIHOI NepepaboTke
Recyclingfahige, unterliegen Recycling Geri donlistim Geri donistiirtlebilir ambalaj konusu
Reciclables, sujetos a reciclaje Recyklovatelné podiéhajici recyklaci
Riciclabili, soggetti a riciclaggio Recyklovatelné podliehajlce recyklaciu
[ 3 ) Reciclaveis, sujeito a reciclagem Resirkulerbar, med forbehold om selektiv sortering
Recycleerbare, onderworpen aan recycling g sl g skl Jlp 146 Usaggy eposp Jlp 16 Usags, =
g‘ AVOKUKAWGI}O, UTIOKEITA O EMAEKTIKN Staoyi) Ujrahasznosithatd csomagolds ala Ujrahasznositas
Opakowanie nadaje sie do recyklingu podlegaja recyklingu Reciklirati predmet recikliranje
Kierrétettdvien pakkausten kohteena kierrétys Pakendite suhtes ringlussevotu
Atervinningsbara frpackningar omfattas atervinning Parstradajams iepakojums otrreizéjai parstradei
Peuyk/MpaLLM ce OnakoBKY NOANEXAT Ha PeuMKa1paHe Perdirbamy taikomos perdirbimo
Genanvendelig underlagt genbrug Moze se reciklirati, podlozno selektivnom sortiranju
Conformité européenne . COOTBETCTBUE EBPONENCKUM CTaHAAPTaM:
Conforms to EC standards : Avrupa uygunluk :
CE-Konformitat : Evropskéa shoda :
Cumple con las directivas CE : Eurdpska dohoda :
Conforme alle norme CE : D7 PRNDIPNY NIRNN
Conforme as normas CE : Bl elisalpndd Golka
C € Voldoet aan de EG-normen : Evropska ustreznost : X
Eupwnaiki SuppopYwon: Eurdpai megfelel6ség :
Zgodno$¢ z normami CE : CbOTBETCTBME C €BPOMNENCKUTE HOPMU ©
EU-standardien mukainen : Euroopa Liidu vastavusmark
EU-standardien mukainen : Europiniy normuy atitikima
Overholder EU standarderne : Atbilstiba Eiropas standartiem
Conform cu normele europene: Europska sukladnost
Danger : OnacHo :
Danger : Tehlike :
Gefahr : Nebezpei :
Peligro : Nebezpelenstvo :
Pericolo : .Mavp
Perigo : ke
A Gevaar : Veszély : <
KivSuvog: Nevarnost:
Niebezpiecznestwo : OnacHocT :
Vaara : Oht
Fara : Pavojus
Fare : Bistamiba
Pericol : Opasnost:
Poids : Bec :
Weight : AZIrlk :
Gewicht : Hmotnost :
Peso : Hmotnost :
O Peso : Ypwn
@ Peso : oo 154
Gewicht : Suly : ~
Bdpog : Teza: ~
Masa : Terno :
Paino : Raskus
Vikt Svoris
Veegt : Svars
Greutate : TezZina:
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
KONFORMITASERKLARUNG
DECLARATION CONFORMITY
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
VYHLASENIE ZHODY

Jexknapaly 2TCTBUA
SAMSVARSERKLARING
Uygunluk beyani

8 Golbedlo csoaa!
PROHLASEN{ SHODY
EGYEZOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
[Jeknapalys 3a CbOTBETCTBUE C HOpMUTE
1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
DEKLARACUA

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIA
KINNITUS

1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z NORMAMI
OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKL/RING
AHAQZH SYMMOP®OZHE

El suscrito,

Il sottoscritto,

The undersigned,
Ninej. po_dplsany
AllekKirjoittanut,

O KATWO UTIOYEYPAUUEVOG,
NizSie podpisany

| e soussigné,
Ondergetekende,
Der Unterzeichner,
O abaixo assinado,
Undertecknad,
Jonynoanucannat

Personne autorisée a constituer
le dossier technique :
Christophe HUREL

Undertegnede
Subsemgnatul, Hnger;e r|1ede,
91, HUXENOANMCABLMIACS, AfuliFot ,
.. _Imzalayan, PodEivs,am,
Nize podepsany, Apaksa parakstijies

Toliau pasirases allakirjutanu

Dolje potpisani,

Déclare par la présente que, Declara por la presente, que,

Verklaart hiermede dat, Dichiare che,
Erklart hiermit daB, Declares that, = |
Declara pela presente que, OOwiadcza niniejszym, ne

SRISrar harmed att

3asaBABa C HACTOALLOTO

erkleerer hermed, at

Declar prin prezenta ca,

HaCTOALLYIM MOATBEPX AL, 4TO

Mevcut belge¥Je eyan edjliyor ki,
imto prohlasuje, ze,

Pareiskia, kad,

IImoitetaan taten etta,

FAR GROUP EUROPE Al TOU TaPAVTOG SnAwvel 6T, tymto
vyhlasuje, ze

192, Avenue Yves Farge Erklaerereherved at
37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps dkg; isJ ubaﬁ,g cmﬁ, 16K Iziavia d
ijelefitem, hogy a készlilék Izjavlja da,
FRANCE PAretskia, kad> javl
Ar 80 apliecina, ka,
Kinnitab, et )
Izjavljuje u ovom dokumentu da je

Meuleuse d'angle / Angle grinder / Winkelschleifer / Ampladora Angular / Smerigliatrice Angolare /
Esmeriladora de angulo / Haakse slijmachine / Twviokog HUA0G / Szlifiera ka toowa / Kulmahiomakone /
Vinkelslipmaskin / braowmmdosbuHa mawwHa / Hjgrne slibemaskine / Polizor unghiular / Yrnoeon wandosansHbin craHok /
Kose ufalama makinesi / Uhlova bruska / Rohova bruska / mmr ntnwn / 8x515 8!y 3¢ 10z / Ferde kdszor( /
Turvamaaraykset / Nurgalihvija / Kampinés $lifavimo staklés / Lenka slipmasina

code

FARTOOLS / 115041 / KL 125 / STM-HJ2112BE2-125

Cumple con la directivas de la CE,
) ) E conforme alle direttive CEE,
Complies with the EEC directives and standards,

Est conforme et satisfait aux directives et normes CE,
In overeenstemming is met en Voldoet aan EG richtlijnen,
Den folgenden EU-Bestimmungen entspricht,

Respeita e estd em conformidade com as normas CE,
Overensstammer med och uppfyller EG-standarder,

CBOTBETCTBa M OTrOBapsi €BPONeNckmTe HOPMU

C P
Eri over?nsstemmel e med ?ﬁ civerholder EU standarderne
ele CE

Este conform si satisface nor
MNONHOCTLHO COOTBETCTBYET M YA0BNETBOPAET
TpebosaHviaM ctaHgapTos EC

CE sartlara uygundur,

Odpowiada normom UE,
Tayttaa EU-vaatimukset,

SUPHOPYWVETOL KOt IKavoTIotEi TIg 08nyieg kat Ta ipoTuma CE,

dpoveda normam ES.

Z0
Samsvarer med og tilfredsstiller CE-direk’%iver og standarder,
pEStet] 8

S sate asslep ol 5 S0l slerdl ol
k|e|<=,gﬁ!t|)}a\"czléa §zaﬁvanyok“efo§asé)lt.

Je v skladu z in izpolnjuje norme Evropske skupnosti.

Atbilst un atbilst EK direktivas un standartus,
Vastab ja vastab EU direktiividele ja standarditele,
Sukladan i ispunjava direktive i standarde CE,

odpovida normam ES. )
Atitinka ir atitinka EB direktyvas ir standartus,

Christophe HUREL,
Président Directeur Général

2014/30/EU 2006/42/EC 2011/65/EU&2015/863/EU

EN IEC 55014-1:2021
EN IEC 55014-2:2021 (F)gi/tog/s?toz})?erre—des—(:or s
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021 . p
EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021

EN 60745-2-3:2011+A2:2013+A11:2014+A12:2014+A13:2015

EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010 %
Plus d'info sur fartools.com
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230V ~ 50 Hz 900 W @ 125 mm 4500 11000 M14
tr/min
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ANS DE GARANTIE
YEARS OF WARRANTY.
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AYTO TO EPI'A/\E'IO EINAI SYMBATIKA
EFTYHMENO TIA  OTTOIOAHTTIOTE
KATAZKEYASTIKO KAl YAIK'O
EAATTOMA, ATTO THN HMEPOMHNIA
TTOAHSHS STON XPHSTH KAl ME
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TTOAHZHE. H EMTYHIH IYNIZTATAI
STHN ANTIKATASTAIH TON
EAATTOMATIKQON  EZAPTHMATQN.
AYTH H EFT'YHSH AEN ISXYEl SE
TTEPITITQSH AEITOYPIIAS TTOY AEN
SYMMOPDQNETAI ME TA TTPOTYTTA
THZ SYZKEY'HZ, O'YTE ZE TTEPITITQSH
ZHMIAZ TTOY TTPOKAAEITAI ATTO MH
ESEOYZIOAOTHMENES ETTEMBAZEIS 'H
AMEAEIA EK MEPOYS TOY ATOPASTH.
H ETTYHSH AEN ISXYEl TIA ZHMIES
TTOY TTIPOKAAO'YNTAI ATTO ASTOXIA
EPTAAEIOY.
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